
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 208-0381

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/10/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/1/2008 4/1/2008

Title: Transportation Department recommending the following pertaining to the Latrobe Road Realignment,
Widening and Bridge Project, Suncast Lane to Golden Foothill Parkway, Project 72403:
1) Award construction contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder; said bidder to be
determined after the bid opening scheduled for March 27, 2008;
2) Authorize Chairman to sign said contract with the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, subject to
review and approval of the final contract documents by County Counsel and Risk Management; and
3) Authorize Director of said Department to execute Contract Change Orders with an individual value
up to $150,000, provided the cumulative total of all change orders is within the contingency budget
established for the project.

FUNDING: The provisions of the Funding, Credit, and Reimbursement Agreement between West
Valley, LLC and the County of El Dorado require that the developer of West Valley advance fund the
construction of the Latrobe Road Project through the prepayment of El Dorado Hills Traffic Impact
Mitigation (TIM) fees.  A bond was issued and a portion of the proceeds were used to prepay $23
million in El Dorado Hills TIM fees.  These prepaid fees are held in a segregated fund and will be
utilized to fund the Latrobe Road and White Rock Road improvements, which include this project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Supplemental Items.PDF, 2. Letter from DOT rcvd 4-1-08.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors4/1/2008 2 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

